UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1669

declaring Danville as "Home of Olivia Prewitt, 2017 Miss Kentucky Teen USA."

A JOINT RESOLUTION directing the Transportation Cabinet to erect signs

1

2

3	WHEREAS, on January 21, 2017, Olivia Prewitt was crowned Miss Kentucky Teen
4	USA at the Center for Rural Development in Somerset; and
5	WHEREAS, Olivia Prewitt is the daughter of DeMarco and Jamie Prewitt, sister of
6	Jacob Prewitt, and granddaughter of Ruth Ryan and Jerry and Vicki Gooch; and
7	WHEREAS, the Miss Kentucky Teen USA pageant is only the third pageant that
8	Olivia Prewitt has competed in. When she was around 11 years old, Prewitt competed in
9	the Miss Preteen Boyle County pageant, where she won first place; and in the summer of
10	2016, Prewitt competed in the Miss Boyle County Fair pageant, where she was crowned
11	Miss Boyle County; and
12	WHEREAS, Olivia Prewitt has already completed her first duty as Miss Kentucky
13	Teen USA. Prewitt traveled to Austin, Texas for Operation That's My Dress, which was
14	hosted by the USO and benefitted approximately 600 daughters of active duty service
15	members at Fort Hood and Camp Mabdry. The pageant winners modeled dresses for the
16	girls, helping them choose their prom dresses; and
17	WHEREAS, in July, Olivia Prewitt will compete for the title of Miss Teen USA;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, Olivia Prewitt plans to attend the University of Kentucky and pursue a
20	career in sports broadcasting or entertainment broadcasting. Prewitt's dream jobs are
21	working for FoxSports, ESPN, or the SEC Network; and
22	WHEREAS, Olivia Prewitt is off to a good start, interning last year with Jennifer
23	Nime Palumbo at WKYT and, for the past two years, working alongside Larry Vaught on
24	Cat Calls, his weekly radio show hosted on Thursdays during football season. Prewitt has
25	also worked at Coach Calipari's Fantasy Camp; and
26	WHEREAS, Olivia Prewitt has worked in the children's ministry at Southland
27	Christian Church in Danville and has been a part of the church's youth group; and
	Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2
BR166900.100 - 1669 - XXXX

Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1669

WHEREAS, Olivia Prewitt also leads the Fellowship of Christian Athletes at the

- 2 high school on Fridays, is the vice president of the student body, is a peer tutor, has been
- a member of the National Honor Society and a Youth Salute Scholar;
- 4 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 5 Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet is hereby directed to honor Olivia Prewitt
- 7 by erecting signs on Kentucky Route 150 in front of Constitution Square and on
- 8 Kentucky Route 2324 in front of Danville High School, that read "Home of Olivia
- 9 Prewitt 2017 Miss Kentucky Teen USA." The signs shall be erected within 30 days of the
- 10 effective date of this Resolution and shall remain in place for at least one year from the
- 11 date of their placement.

Page 2 of 2